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C 00 Initial Comments 000 | |

e
| Raport of Biennial Construction Survey by Frank Ga ﬁigt}q |

| Strickland on 04127/2016: | | 0,02 9% AW

| Records indicate that this facility was licensed on AR EE )
01/01/1979 as a Home for the Aged for a capacity WOIL3S NOLLA MISNOD |
of (23] Tweniy- Three Residents. Based an the | '
abave infarmation, the facility was surveyed |
| under tha 1978 Morth Carolina State Building
| Code - Section 409- Institutional Occupancy; the |
| 1977 Minimum and Desired Standards and 1 |
Regulations for Homes for the Aged and Infirm; |I
and the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for | |
Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds

| Deficiencias have been cited and a Plan of |
| Correction is requirad,

' I
o 1Elﬂl Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired |I C 164 | |

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT | |
10A NCAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND [

FURMISHINGS |
i (8} Adult care homes shall:
(1} have walls, ceilings, and fioors or floor |
| coverings kept clean and in good repair; | |

(2} hawve no chronic unpleasant odors;

| {3) have furniture clean and in good repair: _ |

{&) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities. | |

| This Rule is not met as evidenced by: |
1-Based on observation, the facilty has not '

I maintained in a safe and operating condition of | | |

the plumbing clean outs. This could affect all |

residents by creating hazards in the paths of |

| egress. |

|
Findings on 04/27/2016; ' M | /24 / )
kK [/}

| There is a floor mounted plumbing clean-out that
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is ot secured o the base and present a trip
| hazard located outzside Room 5.

| G164 ‘

C 166 Housekeeping-Maintained Fres of Hazards 168
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 NCAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURMISHINGS
(a) Adult care homes shall:
(5} be maintained in an uncluttered, clean and
ordery manner, frea of all obstructions and
hazards;
(e} Thiz Rule shall apply to new and existing

| facilities.

This Rulg is not met as evidenced by:
1-Based on observation, the facility has not
maintained in a safe and oparating cendition of
the corridor handrails. This could affect all

| residents by disrupling grasping support for

| stability of a resident.

| Findings an 042712018,
The corrfidor handrails are loose at the following
lecations:
(a) Dutzide the Med Room
(k) Room 18

Z-Based on observation, the facility has not
maintained in & safe and cperaling condition of
the grab bars in the Bathrooms. This could affect
| all residents by disrupting grasping support for
| stability of a resident.

Findings on 04/27/2016;
The twb grab bar is loose located in the Shower
Room accross the hall from Room 7.

i 4-Based on cbservations, the facility has failed to |
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C 1m| Confinued From page 2 | 186 !
| maintain the exterior wood trim and finishes,
. p |
Findings on 03/2720186; g ) [ .
| The fascia board is rotten at a number of Qs ELMDL s ﬂ/m’
| locaticns at the front and rear of the facilty. Alsa, A,.._;—LLL P GLQ _
i the finish coating iz peeling at all the finish trim |
boards. - _____,,’3?
! |'
C 188 Building Eguipment Maintained Safe, Operating | C 188

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

| 104 MCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS
(&) The building and all fire safely, electrical,

care home shall be maintained in a safe and

aperating condition.

{k} This Rule shall apply 1o new and existing

facilities with the exception of Paragraph (g)
| which shall not apply to existing facilites.

This Rule is not met as evidencead by
1-Based on obsarvations, the facility emergancy

| illumination has not bean maintsined in a safe
manner. This would affect all residents, staff and
visitings guests by not providing illumination in the
paths of egress in the event of an emergency.

Findings on 127/2016;

I The emergency lighting pack did not llluminate
when tested on the emergency mode that are
located in the Living Room.

I 2-Based on observation, the facility has not

| maintained in a safe and operating condition the
smoke delection devices for fire andlor smaoke
from the room of arigin. This could affect all

| residents and staff in the event of a fire.

machanscal, and plumbing equipment in an adult |

|
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| Findings on 04/27/2016: f
Tha heat detector located in the Linen Closet is

damaged,
| 3-Based on observation, the facility has not
| maintained in a safe condition penetrations in the
one-nour rooficeiling assembly that prevent fire
| and/or smoke from spreading into the attic, This |
| could affect all residents and staff in the event of |

a fire.

Findings on 04/27/2016:
| The one-hour access panel that is located outside
the Med Tech Office has openings at each comer
| of the: panals with voids to the attic.

| 4-Based on observation, the facility has not
maintained in a safe condifion the concrete
sidewalk paths around the perimeter. This could
| affect all residents and staff while walking cutside
| the facility

| Findings on 04/27/2016:
There is a 4" drop-off from the front door mn:re:ell
landing to grade in the path of egress. '

| 5-Based on nbcsei'uaﬁﬂn, the facility has not
| provided access fo fire detection devices, This

could affect all residents and staff In the event of
| & fire,

|
!
| Findings on 04/27/2016: |
The duct detector sampling tubes do not have
accass panels for sarvice for each furnace that
are locatad in the Mechanical Room located at
| the rear of the facility.
|
[

i 6-Based on observation, the facility has failed to
provide a safe condition for supperting gas supply |

C 189 :W ‘{.-«.a,\
| |
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| limes. This could affect all residents and staff In | |
| the event of a fire. |

Findings on 04/27/2016:
Thera is a gas supply line fram the left-hand side

|
i furnace to the right-hand side furnace is not
supported from the ceiling for a distance of 38" | | C&/\ﬂml =3 ;%45
that is located in the Mechanical Room located at | - |
| the rear of the facility. i |

|
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